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ADDENDUM

Sub: Discounted Energy Rate Scheme for FY-24-reg
Ref: 1. KERC Tariff Order for FY-24 dated: 12.05.2023.
2. T.O circular no: CESC/GM(Coml)/DGM(RA-1)/AGM(RA-1)/2023-24/Cys-427
dtd:03.07.2023
3. KERC letter no: KERC/B7/14/531 dated: 03.08.2021

The Hon’ble Karnataka Electricity Regulatory Commission in its letter no: KERC/B7/14/
531 dated: 03.08.2021 has approved to allow HT consumers who have entered long term open
access (OA) agreement with the IPPs for a certain quantum of energy to avail the balance quantum
of energy under discounted energy rate scheme subject to such consumers giving an undertaking to

CESC that they will not enter into any further OA agreement with the generators, during the period
of operation of the scheme.

For calculation of base consumption for these consumers, the energy purchased from
CESC only shall be considered. The format of the sanction letter and undertaking is enclosed as

Annexure-1 & Annexure-2 respectively.
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General Manager (Commercial) 55 ' 5

Corporate office, CESC, MYSDI' ¢ J Ny

Copy to:

1. The Chief Engineer Ele., O&M Zone, Mysuru/Hassan, CESC.
2. The Chief General Manager (I/A), Corporate office, CESC for information.
3. The Superintending Engineer (Ele), O&M Circle, CESC, Mysuru/Mandya/ Hassan/
Chamarajanagara & Kodagu for information.
4. All Executive Engineer Ele., O&M/Meter Testing/Vigilance Division CESC for needful
action.
57 Deputy General Manager, MIS to publish in the CESC website.
6. All Asst. Executive Engineer Ele., O&M Sub-division, CESC for needful action.
.. 1. PS to the Managing Director/ Director (Technical)/ Director (Finance) with a request to
h@%\‘-‘ ~ " place it before Managing Director/ Director (Technical)/ Director (F inance).
i OC/ MF
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67 kWh per kVA for HT Consumer and 57 kWh per kW for LT Consumers of the
increased load per month, from the month in which the additional contract demand has
come into effect.

¢ After signing MoU under Discounted Energy Rate Scheme, .......... (HT/LT) consumer
should not enter in to any new agreement with generators.

b B B R s ks has an agreemment WIth ......owsvismsvivos for group
captive/ captive power supply.

BRI A L ot will  continue to  draw  energy from with
21 U o N o, SRR RO T group captive/ captive power supply at the
agreed tentative quantum of .............co.lveeeeenenn, month and the balance quantum of
energy from CESC ONLY.

4. TARIFF DISCOUNT : :

¢ The consumer opts for this scheme, the ToD tariff approved by the Commission in the
Tariff Order-2023 is not applicable to the extent of the energy consumed and billed under
the scheme. The ToD Tariff shall be applicable up to the base monthly average
coensumption, as computed by the CESC.

e The discounted rate of tariff will be Rs.-5 per unit for additional consumption for over
and above the average monthly consumption Base Consumption fixed by CESC.

e HT Consumers who are procuring energy from Open Access (IEX,Wheeling and GEQA)
shall not procure, energy from sources other than which are mentioned in the MoU. The
Sub-Division shall ascertain the same.

Signatures:

(Signature of the LICENSEE) Signature of the Consumer:
Through its Authorized

Official Name: Executive Engineer(Elect)
ATEEE. .. . o e L '




ANNEXURE-2
“MOU to be executed in e-stamp paper”

Memorandum of Undertaking (MoU)

This Mell made on ccwnussamises DEy O runmmmmseannnamass (dd/mm/yyyy) between

CHAMUNDESHWARI ELECTRICITY SUPPLY CORPORATION LIMITED, MYSORE 2
body constituted by the Government of Kamataka (hereinafter called the ‘LICENSEE’ which
expression, wherever the context so admits shall include its Successors and assigns) of the one part;

INHIHR? o wonsmmesnnmmmusmsssssornnsannsunssebns Bearing RR IN0! wouoivnssnmive (here in after called as the ©
HT/LT CONSUMER’ which expression, wherever the context so admits shall include its
successor/successors in business and assigns, heirs, executors and administrators) of the other part.

In consideration of mutual promises and undertaking herein contained and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the LICENSEE and
BB o csnimmpmsmensun (HT CONSUMER/LT CONSUMER having sanctioned load of 50 Kwh and
above) shall only enter into MoU.

Agree as follows:

1. TERM
The scheme was approved in Tariff Order-”O’?l dated: 09.06.2021, and in the Tariff Order-2 022,

the KE-RC Tanff Order-2023, dated:12.05.2023, from 03.08 "073 month untﬂ further Orders by
KERC. '

2. ELIGIBILTY CRITERIA
e Tariff category-HT-2(a), HT-2(b), HT(c)(i) and LT-3, LT-5 consumers having sanctioned
load of 50 kWh and above shall only enter into MoU

3. CONDITIONS
e Eligible consumers who have opted for this new incentive scheme shall not be eligible to
get any other scherhe as approved by the Commission (viz..Special Incehtive Scheme
gle.], 4
¢ Consumers availing this scheme are not eligible for open access. If ...... (HT/LT)
consumers covered under scheme opt for procuring power from sources other than CESC,
then the benefit extended under this scheme will stand automatically terminated.
¢ Further, Karnataka Electricity Regulatory Commission Letter No. KERC/B7/14/531,dated

03.08.2021, has .approved to allow HT Consumers who have entered. long term open .

access (OA) agreement with the IPPs for a certain quantum of energy to avail the balance
quantum of energy under discounted energy rate scheme subject to such HT consumers
giving an undertaking to CESC. '

e The consumer who has opted for this new scheme can exit from the scheme by at least 30
days’ notice in advance.

e In case the eligible consumers who have increased their contract demand during the
currency of the scheme on a permanent basis, the existing monthly average base
consumption shall be increased to the extent of additional contract demand at the rate of
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